TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
J. Michael Hart		08/15/2005	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Joseph A. Amacker	
Street Address:	270 Adcox Road	
City:	Rayville	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	71269	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1226445	AMACKER
Registration Number:	2641690	AMACKER
Registration Number:	2609757	AM-LOCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)572-8398

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-772-5800

Email: brickhouse@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Blank Rome LLP

Address Line 1: 600 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	000164.00046
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan B. Flohr
Signature:	/SBF/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003196 FRAME: 0661

900036333

Date:	11/18/2005
Total Attachments: 3	
source=`445#page1.tif	
source=`690#page1.tif	
source=`757 (3)#page1 tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003196 FRAME: 0662 ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

The Agreement is effective the 15th day of August, 2005, between J. MICHAEL HART,

("ASSIGNOR"), an individual doing business at 801 North 31st Street, Suite 2, Monroe,

Louisiana 71201, and JOSEPH A. AMACKER, ("ASSIGNEE"), an individual, with an address

at 270 Adcox Road, Rayville, Louisiana 71269:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed below for

which it owns federal applications/registrations in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

AMACKER & DESIGN #1,226,445

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the

applications/registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does

hereby assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all its right, title and

interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and

associated with said trademarks and applications/registrations thereof.

J. MICHAEL HART, Assignor

TRADEMARK REEL: 003196 FRAME: 0663

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

The Agreement is effective the 15th day of August, 2005, between J. MICHAEL HART, ("ASSIGNOR"), an individual doing business at 801 North 31st Street, Suite 2, Monroe, Louisiana 71201, and JOSEPH A. AMACKER, ("ASSIGNEE"), an individual, with an address at 270 Adcox Road, Rayville, Louisiana 71269:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed below for which it owns federal applications/registrations in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

AMACKER Trademark

#2,641,690

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the applications/registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all its right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said trademarks and applications/registrations thereof.

J. MICHAEL HART, Assignor

TRADEMARK REEL: 003196 FRAME: 0664 ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

The Agreement is effective the 15th day of August, 2005, between J. MICHAEL HART,

("ASSIGNOR"), an individual doing business at 801 North 31st Street, Suite 2. Monroe,

Louisiana 71201, and JOSEPH A. AMACKER, ("ASSIGNEE"), an individual, with an address

at 270 Adcox Road, Rayville, Louisiana 71269:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed below for

which it owns federal applications/registrations in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

AM-LOCK Trademark #2,609,757

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the

applications/registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does

hereby assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all its right, title and

interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and

associated with said trademarks and applications/registrations thereof.

J. MICHAEL HART, Assignor

TRADEMARK REEL: 003196 FRAME: 0665

RECORDED: 11/18/2005